PAGE NO. 1

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

08/19/2013 18:46:03 Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101001110.000  COMMON COUNCIL PERSONAL 0.00 11792.00 45024.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1600 PAYROLL 07/26/2013 10 // Payroll 21587 0.00 0.00 3752.00 18224.00
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 3752.00
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101001112.000  GENERAL P/R TAXES 0.00 52738.06 192000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
903 IND DEPT OF WORKFORCE  07/18/2013 67154 / / 131028-000 JUNE 2013 BENEFIT 21486 0.00 0.00 4992.00 94873.37
DEV
1610 PAYROLL FICA & MEDICARE 07/03/2013 66979 / / FICA/MED 21080 0.00 0.00 5479.06 87695.61
1610 PAYROLL FICA & MEDICARE 07/10/2013 67064 / / FICA/MED 21283 0.00 0.00 1386.84 86308.77
1610 PAYROLL FICA & MEDICARE 07/17/2013 67143 / / FICA/MED 21447 0.00 0.00 5355.20 80953.57
1610 PAYROLL FICA & MEDICARE 07/25/2013 10 // 21590 0.00 0.00 1698.70 93174.67
1610 PAYROLL FICA & MEDICARE 07/31/2013 67271 / / FICA/MED 21711 0.00 0.00 5505.19 75448.38
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 24416.99
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101001114.000  GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE 0.00 6767.39 30000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
812 HARTFORD LIFE PRIORITY 07/30/2013 67262 / / 6401509-2 COVERAGE PERIOD AUG 21693 0.00 0.00 1723.50 18041.53
A
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 1723.50
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101001115.000  GENERAL PERF/IPFP 0.00 142506.97 650000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1613 PERF 07/03/2013 66980 / / PERF 21081 0.00 0.00 3769.08 290391.26
1613 PERF 07/10/2013 67065 / / PERF 21284 0.00 0.00 1038.97 289352.29
1613 PERF 07/10/2013 20 // 21287 0.00 0.00 18156.70 312317.04
1613 PERF 07/17/2013 67144 / / PERF 21448 0.00 0.00 3761.74 285590.55
1613 PERF 07/25/2013 20 // 7/19/2013 21588 0.00 0.00 18156.70 294160.34
1600 PAYROLL 07/25/2013 10 // 21589 0.00 0.00 1234.17 330473.74
1613 PERF 07/31/2013 67272 / / PERF 21712 0.00 0.00 3752.62 281837.93



PAGE NO. 2

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

08/ 1:; ig:E‘XD_FRX 18:46:03 Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013
" APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101002313.000 BOW COMMUNICATION/TRANSP. 0.00 337.50 18000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
wex Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 49869.98
0.00 0.00 79762.47

*** Sub-total ***



PAGE NO. 3

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

08/ 1:; ig:E‘XD_FRX 18:46:03 Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101002313.000 BOW COMMUNICATION/TRANSP. 0.00 337.50 18000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
422 ASCAP 07/23/2013 67191 / / ACCT # 500700209 LICENSE FEES 21542 0.00 0.00 337.50 14093.79
** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 33750
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101002317.000  BOW UTILITIES 0.00 51211.88 259000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
2215 VERIZON WIRELESS 07/30/2013 67255 / / 9708344513 ACCT # 580898651-00001 21686 0.00 0.00 464.74 169947.85
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67237 / / 20 45120 00 21668 0.00 0.00 39.89 169907.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67238 / / 20 43560 00 21669 0.00 0.00 6.00 169901.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67239 / / 20 43640 98 21670 0.00 0.00 6.00 169895.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67240 / / 20 45000 99 21671 0.00 0.00 12.00 169883.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67241 / / 20 45050 99 21672 0.00 0.00 12.00 169871.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67242 / / 20 45100 99 21673 0.00 0.00 12.00 169859.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67243 / / 20 45060 00 21674 0.00 0.00 12.00 169847.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67245 / / 17 37480 99 21676 0.00 0.00 6.00 169841.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67246 / / 21 45660 00 21677 0.00 0.00 12.00 169829.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67247 / / 17 37570 99 21678 0.00 0.00 6.00 169823.96
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67248 / / 20 45070 00 21679 0.00 0.00 51.89 169772.07
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67249 / / 20 45140 00 21680 0.00 0.00 29.29 169742.78
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67250 / / 18 39160 99 21681 0.00 0.00 6.00 169736.78
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67251 / / 20 45040 00 21682 0.00 0.00 12.00 169724.78
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/29/2013 67252 / / 20 45030 99 21683 0.00 0.00 12.00 169712.78
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/16/2013 67132 / / 1350-2557-01-1 21420 0.00 0.00 71.54 169641.24
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/12/2013 67091 / / 0240-2555-01-0 21351 0.00 0.00 21.44 169619.80
806 HENRY COUNTYREMC 07/12/2013 67092 / / ACCT # 2001 21352 0.00 0.00 272.67 169347.13
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/08/2013 67014 / / 37 84250 00 21200 0.00 0.00 6.00 169341.13
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/08/2013 67015 / / 37 84240 00 21201 0.00 0.00 6.00 169335.13
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/08/2013 67016 / / 26 56120 98 21202 0.00 0.00 6.00 169329.13
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/08/2013 67017 / / 36 81671 00 21203 0.00 0.00 6.00 169323.13
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/08/2013 67018 / / 27 58730 00 21204 0.00 0.00 3.00 169320.13
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 07/08/2013 67019 / / 37 82750 99 21205 0.00 0.00 3.00 169317.13
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/05/2013 66989 / / 0190-2538-01-8 21148 0.00 0.00 1154.60 168162.53
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/05/2013 66990 / / 5290-2538-01-1 21149 0.00 0.00 2278.83 165883.70
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/05/2013 66991 / / 6290-2538-01-7 21150 0.00 0.00 50.04 165833.66



PAGE NO. 4

08/19/2013 18:46:03
BBAPPEXD.FRX

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101002317.000 BOW UTILITIES 0.00 51211.88 259000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK # INV DATE INV # DESC APV # ADJ/FWD EXPENDED BALANCE
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/05/2013 66992 / / 7290-2538-01-2 21151 0.00 0.00 9971.11 155862.55
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/05/2013 66993 / / 8290-2538-01-8 21152 0.00 0.00 2509.18 153353.37
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/05/2013 66994 / / 8010-2549-01-9 21153 0.00 0.00 221.77 153131.60
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/02/2013 66958 / / 5000-2550-01-3 21056 0.00 0.00 9.90 153121.70
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 17290.89
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101002332.000 BOW OTHER SERVICE/CHARGE 0.00 17834.39 87000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK # INV DATE INV # DESC APV # ADJ/FWD EXPENDED BALANCE
299 CINERGY METRONET 07/30/2013 67259 / / 1244635 JULY BILLING 21690 0.00 0.00 505.35 13514.02
2035 THOMAS OFFICE MACHINER 07/30/2013 67260 / / INV32056 CONTRACT MAINTENANCE 21691 0.00 0.00 134.95 13379.07
2035 THOMAS OFFICE MACHINER 07/29/2013 67229 / / INV31723 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 21644 0.00 0.00 134.95 13244.12
2035 THOMAS OFFICE MACHINER 07/29/2013 67230 / / INV31800 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 21645 0.00 0.00 134.95 13109.17
371 INDIANA UNIVERSITY 07/29/2013 67233 / / #733-13 ADA 21648 0.00 0.00 25.00 13084.17
22 DON TICHENOR 07/19/2013 67161 / / 67 CONSULTATION FEE FOR CITY PROJECTS 21501 0.00 0.00 1273.00 11811.17
18 WAL MART 07/16/2013 67131 / / P9273005MO1E9HRND COFFEE 21419 0.00 0.00 12.14 11799.03
18 WAL MART 07/16/2013 67131 / / P9273005S01HAZXJH WATER 21419 0.00 0.00 2.68 11796.35
1320 MIDWEST TOXICOLOGY SER 07/16/2013 67113 / / 15180 DRUG TESTS 21397 0.00 0.00 1509.00 10287.35
1968 WASTEWATER OPERATING  07/09/2013 67045 / / JULY 82013 UNLEADED FUEL 21240 0.00 0.00 143.09 10144.26
542 CDW-G 07/08/2013 67028 / / DD98911 USB SWITCH 21216 0.00 0.00 116.61 10027.65
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/02/2013 66959 / / 7080-2549-03-0 21057 0.00 0.00 14.42 10013.23
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/02/2013 66962 / / 5170-3566-04-2 21060 0.00 0.00 17.96 9995.27
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/02/2013 66963 / / 1880-3742-01-0 21061 0.00 0.00 25.99 9969.28
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/02/2013 66964 / / 6970-2549-01-9 21062 0.00 0.00 26.12 9943.16
162 DUKE ENERGY 07/02/2013 66965 / / 5970-2549-01-3 21063 0.00 0.00 16.11 9927.05
1968 WASTEWATER OPERATING  07/02/2013 66973 / / FUEL BILLING FEB, 21072 0.00 0.00 257.63 9669.42
1500 OFFISOURCE 07/03/2013 66983 / / 352275 TONER,MFC7360 21114 0.00 0.00 129.98 9539.44
299 CINERGY METRONET 07/03/2013 66988 / / ACCT # 12244635 21119 0.00 0.00 544.48 8994.96
22 DON TICHENOR 07/05/2013 67003 / / 56 CONSULTATION CITY PROJECTS 21166 0.00 0.00 1064.00 7930.96
391 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE  07/17/2013 67140 / / CHAMBER LUNCH 6 21444 0.00 0.00 75.00 7855.96
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 6163.41
0.00 0.00 23791.80

*** Sub-total ***



PAGE NO. 5 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

08/19/2013 18:46:03 Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101003100.000 MAYORS PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 19887.00 73866.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
1600 PAYROLL 07/03/2013 66978 / / Payroll 21079 0.00 0.00 2841.00 35824.50
1600 PAYROLL 07/17/2013 67142 / / Payroll 21446 0.00 0.00 2841.00 32983.50
1600 PAYROLL 07/31/2013 67270 / / Payroll 21710 0.00 0.00 2841.00 30142.50
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 8523.00
0.00 0.00 8523.00

*** Sub-total ***



PAGE NO. 6

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

08/19/2013 18:46:03 Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004100.000  CLERKS PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 37302.65 133968.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1600 PAYROLL 07/03/2013 66978 / / Payroll 21079 0.00 0.00 5011.36 62071.57
1600 PAYROLL 07/10/2013 67063 / / Payroll 21282 0.00 0.00 626.80 61444.77
1600 PAYROLL 07/17/2013 67142 / / Payroll 21446 0.00 0.00 5011.36 56433.41
1600 PAYROLL 07/31/2013 67270 / / Payroll 21710 0.00 0.00 5011.36 51422.05
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 15660.88
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT ~ FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004211.000  CLERK OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 2097.70 7837.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
18 WAL MART 07/16/2013 67120 / / 004898 SUPPLIES 21404 0.00 0.00 71.46 2477.02
1424 NEW CASTLE POST OFFICE 07/16/2013 67126 / / 1440 FOREVER STAMPS 21414 0.00 0.00 662.40 1814.62
** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 733.86
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004212.000  CLERK OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 1097.39 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1954 SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED 07/15/2013 67111 / / 16784 OFF SITE BACK UP/OVER 21379 0.00 0.00 30.59 4019.29
156 XEROX 07/11/2013 67085 / / 068984519 BASE CHARGE/ METER 1 21337 0.00 0.00 97.10 3922.19
169 VISA 07/08/2013 67020 / / ACCT#0420 AMAZON/ 21206 0.00 0.00 87.60 3834.59
1500 OFFISOURCE 07/02/2013 66976 / / 352264 DRY ERASE MARKER 21077 0.00 0.00 1.65 3832.94
1500 OFFISOURCE 07/02/2013 66976 / / 352268 TONER 21077 0.00 0.00 355.98 3476.96
1500 OFFISOURCE 07/02/2013 66976 / / 352377 PLANNER 21077 0.00 0.00 59.88 3417.08
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 632.80
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT ~ FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004214.000  CLERK OTHER SUPPLIES 0.00 116.65 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
2600 ZEE MEDICAL CO 07/16/2013 67114 / / D2709101 2 PAIN AID @14.95 EACH 21398 0.00 0.00 37.85 4046.22
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 37.85



PAGE NO. 7 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

08/19/2013 18:46:03 Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004313.000  CLERK COMMUNICATION 0.00 410.62 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
2215 VERIZON WIRELESS 07/30/2013 67255 / / 9708344513 ACCT # 580898651-00001 21686 0.00 0.00 141.34 2932.41
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 141.34
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004332.000  CLERK OTHER SERVICE/CHARGE 0.00 118.00 6000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
911 IACT 07/15/2013 67109 / / 4892/4345 WEBINAR 21376 0.00 0.00 15.00 3702.26
823 HENRY COUNTY RECORDER 07/09/2013 67048 / / 21273 0.00 0.00 12.00 3690.26
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 27.00
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004414.000  CLERK MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0.00 329.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
1500 OFFISOURCE 07/02/2013 66976 / / 352478 FOLDER LETTER 21077 0.00 0.00 329.00 2534.74
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 329.00
*** gub-total *** 0.00 0.00 17562.73



PAGE NO. 8

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

08/ 1:; ig:E‘XD_FRX 18:46:03 Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005100.000  POLICE PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 393380.29 1563074.00 0.00 0.00 -30000.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1600 PAYROLL 07/03/2013 66978 / / Payroll 21079 0.00 0.00 52343.17 750227.56
1600 PAYROLL 07/03/2013 66978 / / Payroll 21079 0.00 0.00 252.12 749975.44
1600 PAYROLL 07/10/2013 67063 / / Payroll 21282 0.00 0.00 1100.40 748875.04
1600 PAYROLL 07/10/2013 67063 / / Payroll 21282 0.00 0.00 2718.32 746156.72
1600 PAYROLL 07/17/2013 67142 / / Payroll 21446 0.00 0.00 52343.17 693813.55
1600 PAYROLL 07/17/2013 67142 / / Payroll 21446 0.00 0.00 114.78 693698.77
1600 PAYROLL 07/26/2013 10 / / OPERATION PULL OVER 21587 0.00 0.00 -1675.18 802570.73
1600 PAYROLL 07/31/2013 67270 / / Payroll 21710 0.00 0.00 1100.40 692598.37
1600 PAYROLL 07/31/2013 67270 / / Payroll 21710 0.00 0.00 51268.23 641330.14
1600 PAYROLL 07/31/2013 67270 / / Payroll 21710 0.00 0.00 4107.20 637222.94
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 163672.61
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005211.000  POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 496.64 2900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
1424 NEW CASTLE POST OFFICE 07/11/2013 67082 / / 3 BOOKS POSTAL STAMPS 21334 0.00 0.00 27.60 2294.37
106 ACE HARDWARE #33051 07/10/2013 67059 / / 57972 GENERAL SUPPLIES 21303 0.00 0.00 6.49 2287.88
106 ACE HARDWARE #33051 07/10/2013 67059 / / 57990 GENERAL SUPPLIES 21303 0.00 0.00 2.97 2284.91
1500 OFFISOURCE 07/05/2013 66996 / / 352447 GUEST CHAIR BLACK 21156 0.00 0.00 298.00 1986.91
323 LAW ENFORCEMENT 07/05/2013 66998 / / 180908 STATE TICKET BOOKS 21160 0.00 0.00 153.00 1833.91
SYSTEM
** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 488.06
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005212.000  POLICE OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 21510.66 92168.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
299 CINERGY METRONET 07/30/2013 67259 / / 1244635 JULY BILLING 21690 0.00 0.00 50.53 45747.12
837 HARVEST LAND CO-OP INC 07/15/2013 67108 / / 66840 UNLEADED -JUNE 2013 21375 0.00 0.00 6485.23 39261.89
542 CDW-G 07/10/2013 67060 / / DF01344 BROTHER CAR ADAPTER 21304 0.00 0.00 23.50 39238.39
18 WAL MART 07/05/2013 66997 / / 008328 FUJI XP55 DIG CAM MEM 21158 0.00 0.00 180.28 39058.11
18 WAL MART 07/05/2013 66997 / / 009672 LOC GEL CONTROL 21158 0.00 0.00 4.94 39053.17
18 WAL MART 07/05/2013 66997 / / LATE FEE 21158 0.00 0.00 15.00 39038.17
18 WAL MART 07/05/2013 66997 / / INTEREST CHARGE 21158 0.00 0.00 1.99 39036.18



PAGE NO. 9 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

08/19/2013 18:46:03 Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005212.000  POLICE OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 21510.66 92168.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
242 GALLS 07/05/2013 67000 / / 000744731 SPEAKER MIC W/LISTEN 21162 0.00 0.00 40.00 38996.18
299 CINERGY METRONET 07/03/2013 66988 / / ACCT # 12244635 21119 0.00 0.00 54.44 38941.74
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 6855.91
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005213.000  POLICE REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 0.00 2455.10 15800.00 2786.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
607 SIGNAL TEN 07/29/2013 67219 / / 223 CAMERA/ LIGHT BAR 21634 0.00 0.00 450.00 15594.80
TECHNOLOGIES
1220 LATHAM BROTHERS 07/29/2013 67220 / / 7/23/2013 VEHICLE REPAIR PARTS 21635 0.00 0.00 1600.82 13993.98
GARAGE
99999 BRAD CATRON 07/12/2013 67093 / / 21359 0.00 0.00 147.09 13846.89
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 2197.91
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005214.000  POLICE OTHER SUPPLIES 0.00 201.53 7500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
2107 US UNIFORMS & SUPPLY 07/18/2013 67157 / / 83891 ACADMEMY CLOTHING -- 21491 0.00 0.00 66.10 4788.51
333 COUNTRY ACRE ANIMAL 07/05/2013 67002 / / 270353 LEX MEDS 21164 0.00 0.00 135.43 4653.08
CLINI
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 201.53
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005311.000  POLICE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 80110.00 136200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
279 J&L MOBILE LOCKSMITH 07/05/2013 67001 / / 4295-35 LOCK REPAIR 21163 0.00 0.00 15.00 2187.11
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 15.00
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005313.000  POLICE COMMUNICATION/TRANSP. 0.00 2646.50 41500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE

2215 VERIZON WIRELESS 07/30/2013 67255 / / 9708344513 ACCT # 580898651-00001 21686 0.00 0.00 720.28 30125.34



*** Sub-total ***

PAGE NO. 1
08/19/2013 28_46_03 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
e Date range from 07/01/2013 thru 07/31/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005317.000 POLICE UTILITIES 0.00 2129.10 12375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK # INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJ/FWD EXPENDED BALANCE
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 720.28
2212 VECTREN ENERGY 07/29/2013 67253 / / ACCT # 21684 0.00 0.00 21.10 7451.37
DELIVERY
